
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007416-2024 

Contract

Maintenance of Generators

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007416

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03aec5  

Published 7 March 2024, 4:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust

Lancaster

Contact

Lesley Brady

Email

LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1865340800

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007416-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007416-2024
mailto:LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD44 - Lancaster and Wyre

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhmb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.uhmb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maintenance of Generators

Reference number

LGM35710

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50532300 - Repair and maintenance services of generators

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Inspection, maintenance and reactive repairs for Emergency/Standby Generator Sets

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £205,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this contract is to ensure the Client's standby generators are kept in safe and



Page 4 to 7

reliable working order.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Spare Parts Availability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Values / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Contract Price / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Spare Parts / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Additional Labour / Call-Out Costs / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Bidders will be required to provide a detailed training matrix of staff.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006611

/Notice/006611-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LGM35710

Title

Maintenance of Generators

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Power Services Ltd

Garstang Road, Brock

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

UKD11 - West Cumbria

Companies House

01980449

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £205,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lifecycle Management Group Ltd

Oxford

Email

LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: The contracting authority will
incorporate a minimum 10 calendar days standstill period at the point of information on the
decision to award the contract is communicated to bidders in accordance with Regulation
32A of the Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020.

Any bidder wishing to appeal the decision to award the contract, or after the award of
contract, appeal the award, shall have the rights as set out in Part 9 of the Public Contract
Regulations.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-27T12:39:12+0100
	TCPDF




